
 

Page 1 of 1 
 

 
      Partner for Optimal Operations 

STATE BANK OPERATIONS SUPPORT SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED Wholly 
Owned Subsidiary of State Bank of India 

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, NBCC Place, Bhisham Pitamah Marg, Pragati Vihar,  
Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003  

CIN : U74999DL2022PTC402375 Website : sboss.net.in Email : support@sboss.net.in 
 

Request for Proposal (RFP) 
 

Office Space for Multiple Locations in India 
 

RFI No. SBOSS/2024-25/005 dated 05-08-2024. 

Last Date of submission of response: 14.08.2024 up to 5.00 pm 
 
With reference to the above RFP, at the request of Bidders, it has been decided to extend the last 
date of submission of Bids as under. All prospective bidders are advised to take note of the change 
and submit the Bids accordingly.  
 
All other terms and conditions of the RFP will remain unchanged. 
 
Sl Clause Existing Timeline New Timeline 
1 LAST DATE & TIME OF 

RECEIPT OF RESPONSE 
14.08.2024 upto 5.00 pm 
 

23.08.2024 upto 5.00 pm 
 

 

Authorised Signatory 

SBOSS 

 


